

HR0036 LRB097 08267 GRL 48393 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
- 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Elise
- 4 Ryne Rochman, who passed away on January 28, 2011; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Elise Rochman was born on December 1, 2004, in
- 6 Santa Maria, California; and
- WHEREAS, Elise Rochman enjoyed cuddling with her family,
- 8 going on jogs with her father, and the constant love she
- 9 received from her family and friends; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Elise Rochman is survived by her parents, Tim and
- 11 Kerri (Marigny) Rochman; her sister, Eden; her brother, Samuel;
- 12 her maternal grandparents, Terry and Lauretta (Kilzer)
- 13 Marigny; her paternal grandparents, Barrett and Marilyn (Bade)
- 14 Rochman; her aunts and uncles, Gladys Marigny, Rachael Marigny,
- 15 Reyne (Simon) Hochstein, Terry (Jay) Stigdon, Sherri Sadler,
- 16 Karrie (Jim) Ewers, Kenny (Sheri) Rochman, James (Tricia)
- 17 Rochman, Corie Rochman, Christopher (Sheila) Rochman, Jesse
- 18 Rochman, and Thomas Rochman; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 20 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 21 we mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of

- 1 Elise Ryne Rochman; and be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of Elise Rochman as an expression of
- 4 our sympathy.